
Team Schedule 
Boys 
Varsity 
Tennis 3/1/2026 to 5/31/2026

Wauseon High School
840 Parkview
Wauseon, OH 43567

Matt Hutchinson
School Phone: 419-335-5756
Home Phone: 
Fax: 419-335-4228
mhutchinson@wauseonindians.org

Tennis
    Boys Varsity

Place Time
Friday 03/27/26 Bowling Green High School Away 4:30 PM
Monday 03/30/26 Clay High School Home 4:30 PM
Tuesday 03/31/26 Defiance High School Away 4:30 PM
Monday 04/06/26 Ottawa-Glandorf High School Home 5:00 PM
Thursday 04/09/26 Bryan High School Home 4:30 PM
Friday 04/10/26 Archbold HS Home 4:30 PM
Saturday 04/11/26 Van Wert HS/MS Away 10:00 AM
Monday 04/13/26 Bluffton High School Away 5:00 PM
Tuesday 04/14/26 Maumee Valley Country Day School Away 4:30 PM
Thursday 04/16/26 Ayersville HS Home 4:30 PM

Saturday 04/18/26
Van Wert Tennis Invitational
Multiple Opponents
OPEN
Wauseon High School

Away 10:00 AM

Monday 04/20/26 Rossford HS JHI Home 4:30 PM
Friday 04/24/26 Maumee High School Away 4:30 PM

Saturday 04/25/26
Doubles Tournament @ Bryan
Multiple Opponents
OPEN
Wauseon High School

Away 10:00 AM

Monday 04/27/26 Whitmer High School Home 4:30 PM
Tuesday 04/28/26 Archbold HS Away 4:30 PM
Friday 05/01/26 Springfield HS (Holland) Home 4:30 PM
Tuesday 05/05/26 Bryan High School Away 4:30 PM
Thursday 05/07/26 Napoleon High School Home 4:30 PM

Friday 05/08/26
NBTL Tournament @ Bryan
Multiple Opponents
OPEN
Wauseon High School

Away 9:00 AM

Monday 05/11/26 Central Catholic High School (Toledo) Away 4:30 PM
Tuesday 05/12/26 Rossford HS JHI Away 4:30 PM

Superintendent Principal Assistant Principal Athletic Director
Troy Armstrong Keith Leatherman Trent Thomas Matt Hutchinson

01/09/2026 *=League Event                                      Schedule Star 866-448-9438 Page 1


